

Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia Master Agreement

Order Date: 2020-01-08

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER
MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES
INVOICES, AND SHIPPING PAPERS
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 IP19 Procurement Folder: 534220 Reason for Modification: Document Name: Statewide Contract IP19: Change Order #04 CO#04: Issued to renew the original contract per the attached documents. Document Description: IP19 - Statewide Contract for Computers & Peripherals Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End) Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins Telephone: (304) 558-2307 Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov Effective Start Date: 2019-01-15 Shipping Method: Best Way Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2021-01-14

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT Vendor Customer Code: 000000223330 Requestor Name: Andrew Lore Requestor Phone: (304) 957-8267 **DELL MARKETING LP** Requestor Email: andrew.c.lore@wv.gov ONE DELL WY **BOX RR1-33 ROUND ROCK** TX 78682 Vendor Contact Phone: (231) 747-9294 Extension: Discount Percentage: 0.0000 Discount Days: 0

INV	OICE TO	MANUAL PROPERTY S	HIP TO
VARIOUS AGENCY LOCA	TIONS	STATE OF WEST VIRGINI	A
AS INDICATED BY ORDE	R	VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS	S INDICATED BY ORDER
No City	WV 99999	No City	WV 99999
US		US	

AGENCY COPY

Total Order Amount Open End

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

SIGNED BY: DATE:

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM

SIGNED BY: DATE

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

SIGNED BY:

DATE:

JAN 17 2020 **ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE**

Date Printed: Jan 08, 2020

Order Number:

FORM ID: WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14

Extended Description:

CHANGE ORDER No.04

Change Order No. 04 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract including all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 01/15/2020 through 01/14/2021.

Renewal Years Remaining: (2)

NO OTHER CHANGES

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
1	43210000	DELL		EA	\$525.000000
	Service From	Service To			
	OCIVIOS I TOILI	Jervice 10			

Commodity Line Description: Standard PC

Extended Description:

Dell OptiPlex 3070

Mini Tower - i5/6C/9MB/6T/ up to 4.4GHz/65W - 8GB RAM - 500GB HDD, 4 yr Support w/PM, 5 yr Absolute Specification No. 3.1.2

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
2	43210000	DELL		EA	\$735.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: Power PC

Extended Description:

Dell OptiPlex 5070

Mini Tower - i7/8C/12MB/8T/up to 4.8GHz/65W - 16GB RAM - M.2 256GB SSD PCIe NVMe - 4 yr Support w/ PM, 5 yr Absolute

Specification No. 3.1.3

EA	\$1,999.000000
	EA

Commodity Line Description: Fixed Workstation

Extended Description:

Dell Precision 5820 Tower XCTO

Full Tower - Xeon w-2145/3.7GHz Turbo/8C/11M Cache/140W - Mem 32GB - 256GB SSD & 1TB HDD - DVD +/-RW - 4 yr Support w/PM - 5 yr Absolute

Specification No. 3.1.4

Line (Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
4	43210000	DELL		EA	\$809.000000
:	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: Standard Laptop

Extended Description:

Dell Latitude 5500

15" Notebook, i5/4C/6M Cache/1.6GHz/15W,vPro capable - UHD 620 Gfx - 8GB RAM - 1366 x 768 HD LCD - 500GB HDD - 4 yr Support w/ PM & Accidental Damage - 5 yr Absolute

Accidental Damage Coverage Included at No Charge for Specification Item 3.1.5.

Specification No. 3.1.5

Page: FORM ID: WV PRC CMA 001 8/14 Date Printed: Jan 08, 2020 Order Number: 2

Unit Price Model No Unit Line **Commodity Code** Manufacturer \$1,059.000000 DELL 5 EΑ 43210000 Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Power Laptop

Extended Description:

Dell Latitude 5500

15" Notebook, i7/4C/8M Cache/1.9GHz/15W/vPro capable - UHD 620 Gfx - 16GB RAM - 1366 x 768 LCD - 256GB SSD - 4 yr Support w/ PM & Accidental Damage - 5 yr Absoluté

Accidental Damage Coverage Included at No Charge for Specification Item 3.1.6.

Specification No. 3.1.6

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
6	43210000	DELL		EA	\$1,350.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: Tablet

Extended Description:

Dell Latitude 5300 2-in-1

13.3" 2-in-1 - i7 4C/8M Cache/1.9GHz/15W/vPro Capable - 16 GB RAM - 1920 x 1080 LCD, Touch Display - M.2 256GB PCIe NVMe SSD - 4 yr Support w/ PM & Accidental Damage - 5 yr Absolute

Accidental Damage Coverage Included at No Charge for Specification Item 3.1.7.

Specification No. 3.1.7

Line (Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
7 4	43210000	DELL		EA	\$89.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: 20" Monitor

Extended Description:

E2016H 20" Monitor 20" Display, 1600 x 900 LCD

Specification No. 3.1.8.1.1

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
8	43210000	DELL		EA	\$139.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: 24" Monitor

Extended Description:

P2419HC 24" Monitor

24" Display, 1920 x 1080 LCD 4 year Support

Specification No. 3.1.8.1.2

FORM ID: WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14 Order Number: IP19 Page: 3 Date Printed: Jan 08, 2020

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
9	43210000	DELL		EA	\$199.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: 27" Monitor

Extended Description:

P2719HC 27" Monitor

27" Display, 1920 x 1080 LCD 4 yr Support

Specification No. 3.1.8.1.3

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
10	43210000	DELL		EA	\$143.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: Dock for Standard and Power Laptop and Tablet

Extended Description:

Dell WD19

180W, Docking interface: (1) MFDP USB-C, (1) HDMI, (2) Full size DP1.4,(3) USB-A 3.1, (2) USB-C 3.1, Ethernet Audio (1) Combo, (1) Speaker output Specification Nos. 3.1.8.2, 3.1.8.3 and 3.1.8.4

Line	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
11	43210000	DELL		EA	\$39.000000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: DVD/RW Drive

Extended Description:

DW316
DVD/RW Drive Dell External USB Slim DVD +/-RW Optical Drive - DW316

Specification No. 3.1.8.5

_ine	Commodity Code	Manufacturer	Model No	Unit	Unit Price
12	43210000	DELL		EA	\$194.130000
	Service From	Service To			

Commodity Line Description: 512 GB SSD 2.5"

Extended Description:

X600 - 512 GB Solid State Drive 2.5"

Optional Drive for Standard PC, Power PC, and Fixed Workstation

Specification No. 3.1.8.7

Date Printed: Jan 08, 2020 Order Number: IP19 Page: FORM ID: WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14
 Line
 Commodity Code
 Manufacturer
 Model No
 Unit
 Unit Price

 13
 43210000
 DELL
 EA
 \$244.990000

 Service From
 Service To

Commodity Line Description: Nvidia Quatro P4000 8G 4DP

Extended Description: Nvidia Quatro P4000 8G 4DP

Upgraded Video Card for Fixed Workstation

Specification No. 3.1.8.8

 Date Printed:
 Jan 08, 2020
 Order Number:
 IP19
 Page: 5
 FORM ID: WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



ALLAN MCVEY CABINET SECRETARY

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION**

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

October 13, 2019

Mr. Ian Ciemania, Contract Manager Dell Marketing, L.P. One Dell Way Round Rock, TX 78682

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: CMA 0212 IP19

Dear Mr. Ciemania:

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions and pricing. The renewal dates are January 15, 2020 through January 14, 2021. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and return the original to my attention as soon as possible. You may return all renewal documents via email to Mark.A.Atkins@wv.gov.

Also attached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the purchase order and is required to be signed, dated, and notarized.

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

Loretta	Digitally signed by Loretta Ortman DN: cn=Loretta Ortman, o, ou, email=loretta.ortman@dell.com,	1/10/19			
Ortmanne/	Signature 20.01.10 07:57:28 -05'00'	Date			
SLED COuns	el				
Title					

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Mark A. Atkins

Senior Buver, WVPBC

West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street, East **POB 50130**

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307 Fax: 304.558-4115

Email: Mark.A.Atkins@wv.gov

Attachment

W. MICHAEL SHEETS DIRECTOR



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 01/03/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

**MARTINE RISKE RISKER STATE STATE 1330 OLI FORMAL CECIES NO 101753 OLI FORMAL CECIES		f SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subjec his certificate does not confer rights				such en	dorsement(s		require all elloorsemer	п. А	Statement on	
AS COLFONNE STREET SUIT 1930 ALT FORM LEDGE IN U. 1971 S. ARE Suffrandado Cartellymean com / FAX 212-946-0398 ARE Suffrandado TA 7-8682 COMERA CARTELLA THE POLICIES OF PROBLEMANE LIGHTED BELOW HAVE SUFFRANCE AND FOR PART THE POLICIES OF PROBLEMANE LIGHTED BELOW HAVE SUFFRANCE AND FOR PART THE POLICIES OF	MARSH RISK & INSURANCE SERVICES 345 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 1300 CALIFORNIA LICENSE NO. 0437153					PHONE FAX						
Autorition (C. A. 1944 Autorition) Selection (C. A. 1944 Autorition) Autorition (C. A. 1944 Autorition) Selection (C.												
MINISTER, AFFORMOS COMERGINE MINISTER, AFFORM						E-MAIL						
INSURED LIGHT PROJECT PARTY OF THE ADDRESS OF THE POLICY PERIOD OF THE P												
Del Terhorlogies Inc. OCOVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: INSURER 1: INSURER 5: INSURER 5: INSURER 5: INSURER 6:	Aut. Com Andrew Contemporation (Contract Contract Contrac					INSURER A: National Union Fire Ins Co Pittsburgh PA					19445	
and all Judicialises Round Rod, TX 78620 ROUTED ALL THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE DEED INSURED TO THE INSURED MADE DAY FOR THE POLICY PERIOD ROUTED AND THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE DEED INSURED TO THE INSURED MADE DAY FOR THE POLICY PERIOD ROUTED AND THE STORY OF STREET AND THE POLICY PERIOD ROUTED AND THE STREET TO WHICH THIS DESCRIPTION OF DAY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS DESCRIPTION OF DAY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS DESCRIPTION OF DAY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS DESCRIPTION OF DAY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS DESCRIPTION OF DAY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS DESCRIPTION OF DAY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS DESCRIPTION OF DAY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS DECRIPTION OF DAY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS DECRIPTION OF DESCRIPTION OF DESCRI	and all Subsidiaries					INSURER B : N/A					N/A	
ROUGH Rod, TX 78822 Nature E INSURER E INSURR E I						INSUR	N/A					
INSURER E: INSURER T: INSURER S: INSURER E: INSURER TO COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: SEA-0358318-38-8 REVISION NUMBER; 4 THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWATHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS SECRETIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERFORD OR MAY						INSUR						
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: SEA-03983183-05 REVISION NUMBER: 4 THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED MED ADOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD MIDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTIAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIMITY CLAIMS-MADE CENTRAL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPUES PER A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIMITY CLAIMS-MADE COTHER A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIMITY CLAIMS-MADE COTHER A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIMITY CLAIMS-MADE COTHER CLAIMS-MADE CHARGOONLY A LITTOGONLY A LITTO		today in roots				INSURER E:						
THIS IS O CERTIEY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ADDORFOR THE POLICY PERIOD MIGICATED. NORWHISTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TEMP OR ONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOLUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIBRILY CLAIMS-MADE OCUP CENTLA AGGREGATE UNIT APPLIES PER POLICY INFO OTHER CA4983086 (AGS) O301/2019 O001/2020 GENTLA AGGREGATE UNIT APPLIES PER A AUTOMOBILE LIABRILY CLAIMS-MADE OCUP OTHER CLAIMS-MADE OCUP CA4983087 (MA) O301/2019 O301/2020 O001/2020 ONED ANTEO ONLY ANTE ONLY ANTEO ONLY ANTEO ONLY ANTEO ONLY ANTE ONL												
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS EXECUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. Value V		. =									OLIOV PEDIOD	
A COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR CENTER COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR CENTER COMMERCIAL ADDITION CENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER PERSONAL & ADVINUIRY S 2,000,000 GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER CHICAGO THER A MUTONOBILE LIABILITY A XIAN AUTO ONNER A MUTONOBILE LIABILITY A MUTONOBILE LIA	I C	NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RICERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUIR PERT POLIC	REME AIN, CIES.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE D HEREIN IS SUBJECT T	CT T O AL	O WHICH THIS	
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR CEPYL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER. X POLICY FIRST. X AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY A AU					POLICY NUMBER				<u></u>		2.222.222	
MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 10,000 DENIL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY JECT LOC OTHER: A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY CA4993095 (AOS) O301/2019 O301/2019 O301/2019 O301/2019 O301/2019 O301/2020 COMBRIED SINGLE LIMIT \$ 2,000,000 BOOLLY INJURY (Per person) \$ 200L/2020 EXPROPLIED AUTOS ONLY X					GL5425904		03/01/2019	03/01/2020	DAMAGE TO RENTED	-		
GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY PROJUCTS COMPION AGG \$ 10,000,000 OTHER A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY A X ANY AUTO OWAED AUTOS ONLY		CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)			
GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: X POLICY PRO: LOC OTHER: OTHER: A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY CA4933996 (AOS) 0301/2019 0301/2020												
X POLICY SET LOC OTHER A AUTOMOBILLIABILITY CA4993096 (AOS) O301/2019 O301/2020 OMNED SINGLE LIMIT S 2,000,000 A V ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY AU		OTHER LOCATION AND LIFE OF DEPARTMENT AND LIF									,,	
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY A X ANY AUTO A X ANY AUTO A X ANY AUTO A X ANY AUTO A AUTOS ONLY X HIRED X HIRED X HIRED AUTOS ONLY X HIRED X HIR												
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY A AVY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTO									PRODUCTS - COMPIOP AGG	-	10,000,000	
A X ANY AUTO OWNED ONLY X AUTOS ONLY X AUTO	Α				CA4993096 (AOS)		03/01/2019	03/01/2020	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	_	2.000,000	
AUTOS ONLY X AUTOS	Α	X ANY AUTO			CA4993097 (MA)		03/01/2019	03/01/2020		\$		
AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE S	li.	OWNED SCHEDULED							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTIONS WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANAYEROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICE/FINEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in NH) If yes describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Re. Account# 000000223330 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Re. Account# 000000223330 State of West Virginia is included as additional insured where required by written contract with respect to General Liability and Auto Liability. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION West Virginia Department of Administration West Virginia Department of Administration West Virginia Department of Administration Administration 2019 Washington Street, East POUR Strip Of PROVISIONS. SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		Y HIRED Y NON-OWNED							PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE DED RETENTIONS WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS 'LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR PARTINER/EXECUTIVE OFFICE/FRAMEMER EXCLUDED?' (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Re. Account# 000000223330 Stale of West Virginia is included as additional insured where required by written contract with respect to General Liability and Auto Liability. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		ACTOS CINET							Ti or acordony	\$		
DED RETENTIONS WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LABBILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTMEN/EXECUTIVE OFFI (Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Re: Account# 000000223330 State of West Virginia is included as additional insured where required by written contract with respect to General Liability and Auto Liability. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION West Virginia Department of Administration Date the Expert of Description Date of Here Provisions (Provisions) SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIET OR PART THE REXECUTIVE OF FLORENGE MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Minimatory in Whote of Perantions below) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Re: Account# 000000223330 State of West Virginia is included as additional insured where required by written contract with respect to General Liability and Auto Liability. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East PORS 61330 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$		
ANY PROPERTOR PARTNER EXECUTIVE OFFICER MEMBER EXCLUDED? (Mandatory in Nt) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Re: Account# 000000223330 State of West Virginia is included as additional insured where required by written contract with respect to General Liability and Auto Liability. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POLICY LIMIT \$ E.L. EACH ACCIDENT \$ E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		DED RETENTION \$								\$		
ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICE/MINISTRUCTURE OFFICE/MINISTRUCTUR		AND EMPLOYEDS! LIABILITY							PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Re: Account# 000000223330 State of West Virginia is included as additional insured where required by written contract with respect to General Liability and Auto Liability. CERTIFICATE HOLDER West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East PDR 50130			NI / A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$		
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Re: Account# 00000223330 State of West Virginia is included as additional insured where required by written contract with respect to General Liability and Auto Liability. CERTIFICATE HOLDER West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POLICY LIMIT \$ CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.		(Mandatory in NH)	147.7						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$		
Re: Account# 000000223330 State of West Virginia is included as additional insured where required by written contract with respect to General Liability and Auto Liability. CERTIFICATE HOLDER West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POR \$6130		DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$		
Re: Account# 000000223330 State of West Virginia is included as additional insured where required by written contract with respect to General Liability and Auto Liability. CERTIFICATE HOLDER West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POR \$6130												
Re: Account# 000000223330 State of West Virginia is included as additional insured where required by written contract with respect to General Liability and Auto Liability. CERTIFICATE HOLDER West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POR \$6130												
Re: Account# 000000223330 State of West Virginia is included as additional insured where required by written contract with respect to General Liability and Auto Liability. CERTIFICATE HOLDER West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POR \$6130												
CERTIFICATE HOLDER West Virginia Department of Administration Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POR \$6130			LES (A	CORD	101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may be	attached if more	e space is require	ed)			
West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POR 50130 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			эге геди	uired b	y written contract with respect to Ge	eneral Liab	oility and Auto Lial	oility.				
West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POR 50130 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.												
West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POR 50130 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.												
West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POR 50130 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.												
West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POR 50130 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.												
West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POR 5/13/0 SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.	CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANC	ELLATION					
Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POR 50130 Administration DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.												
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street, East POR 50130 ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.												
2019 Washington Street, East POR 50130												
PORPORAL												
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh Risk & Insurance Services	POB 50130 Charleston, WV, 25305-0130											

Stephanie Guaiumi